
KDE30SS3

ASSEMBLY AND PARTS ALBUM

KIPOR POWER CO., LTD. Beside Jingyi Rd, Third-stage Developmen t Section o f Wangzhuang In dustry Area, Wu xi High & New
Technology  Industry Development Zone.     TEL: 0086-510-852008 88        FAX: 0086-510-85200999

No.   Part.No Description Qty.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

K D E 30~100TA 3-13100H

No.   Part.No Description Qty. No.   Part.No Description Qty. No.   Part.No Description Qty.

Engine Assembly

Bolt M6 16

Left Welding Shield of the Fan

Right Welding Shield of the Fan

Gasket of Exhaust Pipe 

Bolt M8 30

Welding Part of Exhaust Pipe

Bolt M8 16

Side Board of Fuel Tank

Welding Part of Air Guide Cover

Protecting Board of Exhaust Pipe

Fixed Plate of Water Bottle

Antifreeze Can

Covering

Clip 50

Water Flow Pipe of Water Tank

Clip 14

Water Venting Pipe of Water Tank

Radiator Assembly

Over Flow Pipe of Water Tank

Welding Part of Fuel Venting Pipe

Inflow Pipe of Water Tank

Clip 40

Nut M8

Hinge (2)

Rear Wall Assembly

Connecting Plate of Water Tank

Hinge (1)

Gasket of Exhaust Pipe(1)

Welding Part of Muffler

Aerofoil Fan

Waterproof Cover

Inflow Pipe of Fuel Tank

Cav enge  Pipe of FuelTank

Wel ding Part of FuelTank

Fuel Amo unt Sensor

BoltM5 16

Fixing Me tal Strip of Fuel Tank

Screw M 6 50

Fuel Tank Cover

Fuel Venting Pipe of FuelTank

BoltM16 25

Wel ding Part of Engine Bracket(2)

Wel ding Part of Chassis

Fixed Plate

Lock Assemb ly

Wel ding Part of the Door(2)

Wel ding Part of the Door(1)

Oil Venting Pipe

Wel ding Part of RightUpright Post

Wel ding Part of Engine Bracket(1)

Neg ative Connecting of Battery

PositiveCon necting of Battery

Butterfly Nut M6

Battery

Press Plate of Battery

Puller of Battery

Instrume nt Door

Orga nic Glass

Nut M6

Wel ding Part of Rear Cover Board

Wel ding Part of FrontUpright Post

Wel ding Part of Left Upright Post

Gen erator Assemb ly

Rear Cover

Spring Washer 6

Bolt M10 40

Spring Washer 10

Rear-end Baring Bracket

Stator Assembly of Exciter

Bolt M6 50

Protective Board

Bolt M8 10

Flat Gasket 8

Motor Bracket

Bolt M18 55

Connecting Plate of Water Tank

Welding Part of Outlet Box

Outlet Box Cover

Rotor Assembly

Drive End Baring Bracket

Protective Meshework

Coupling Slice

Pad

Inner Hexagon Screw

Air Cleaner Pipe (2)

Clip 70

Air Cleaner 

Air Cleaner Pipe (1)

Welding Part of Covering

Welding Part of Top Covering

Covering of Water Filler Port

Welding Part of the Door3

Welding Part of the Door4

Front Covering

Outlet Board Assembly 

Welding Part of Joint Box

Re ar Co vering

W elding Part of Instrum ent Rear Cover

Nu t M5

Au tom atic Voltage Regulator

Nu t M4

Sc rew M4 30

Hinge 2.5

Sc rew M5 14

Fo ur-circuit Fuse Box

IntelligentCo ntrolMo dule

Sc rew M6 16

Minitype Relay

Preheat Relay

Breaker

Sc rew M4 65

Left Bracket Bum per Block As semb ly

Instrume ntPa nel

PV C Sticker

IntelligentDisplay Screen

Display Positioning

Ro cker Sw itch

Ignition Switch

Pa nel Light

ElectricityPo we r Indicating Light

Es top Button

Fu se Box

Voltage Adjusting Knob

Fu elGa uge

Hinge ( )

Fixed Plate

Right Bracket Bum per Block As semb ly

Da mp er

ElectricFu elDe livery Pum p I

W elding Part Fuel Tank Po rtC over Board

W elding Part of Rear Wall Cover Board

W elding Part of Rear Wall Upper Cover

W elding Part of Rear Wall Dow n Cover

Ou tlet Board Assemb ly of the Socket

KM493ZG

GB/T5783-2000

KDE35ST-09010

KDE35ST-09020

KM493G-11 18001

GB/T5783-2000

KDE35ST-11200

GB/T5783-2000

KDE35ST-03001

KDE35ST-09100

KDE35ST-09004

KDE35ST-09005-M

KDE19T3-10001

KDE35ST-09001

QC/T619-1999

KDE35ST-10002

QC/T619-1999

KDE35ST-10004

KDE35ST-10100

KDE35ST-10003

KDE35ST-03020-M

KDE35ST-10001

QC/T619-1999

GB/T41-2000

KDE60ST-07020

KDE35ST-06000

KDE60ST-06001

KDE60ST-07010

KDE35ST-04020-M

KDE60ST-11001

KDE35ST-11 100

450FZL-C6P35S4D

KDE35ST-06150

KDE35ST-04001-M

KDE 35S T-06180

KDE 35S T-06190

KDE 35S T-14001

KDE 35S T-14002

KDE 35S T-14100

KDE 19T3 -14040

GB/T 5783 -2000

KDE 60S T-14010

GB/T 818-2000

KDE 60S T-14110

KDE 35S T-14003

GB/T 5783 -2000

KDE 30S T-01020

KDE 35S T-03100

KDE 60S T-07012

KDE 35S T-07100 -M

KDE 35S T-07200

KDE 35S T-07100

KDE 35S T-01003

KDE 35S T-05100

KDE 30S T-01010

KDE 35S T-13210 (B)

KDE 35S T-13210 (R)

GB/T 62-1988

80A H-12 V

KDE 30S T-18001

KDE 5000 E-03002

KDE 35S T-04020

KDE 35S T-01001

GB/T 41-2000

KDE 35S T-04010

KDE 35S T-04100

KDE 35S T-05200

KFS 30

KFS378-00003

GB/T93-1987

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T93-1987

KFS378-00002

KFS378-03000-4P

GB/T5782-2000

KFS378-00004

GB/T5782-2000

GB/T97.1-2002

KFS-378-00100-4P

GB/T5782-2000

KFS378-00200

KFS378-00310

KFS378-00301

KFS378-01000

KFS378-00001

KFS378-00006

KFS378-00007

KFS378-00008

GB/T70.2-2000

KDE35ST-01002

QC/T619-1999

KDE30ST-01200

KDE35ST-01001

KDE35ST-08010

KDE35ST-08100

KDE35ST-08001-M

KDE35ST-07300

KDE35ST-07400

KDE35ST-07502

KDE12STA3-13300

KDE35ST-07501

KD E3 5S T-075 01

KD E3 5S T-132 00

GB /T41-2000

PLY-SAVR -25S

GB /T41-2000

GB /T818-200 0

GB /T7277 -1987

GB /T818-200 0

BX 204 1C

PLY-MB 3-C

GB /T818-200 0

HF V4  12V 20A

QD C-100 DC 12V

B0 100 EB

GB /T818-200 0

KM 493 -1001100

KD E3 5S T3-13110

KD E3 5S T3-131 21

PLY-MB 3-D

KD E6 700 TA-1341 0

RF 100 4

JK4 27

XD J2  DC 12V

XD J2 AC 220 V

HV W4 11ER

BX 201 C

WX 111-2K 10%

8111-12V

KD E3 5S T-070 10

KD E3 5S T-070 12

KM 493 -10012 00

BE -160

KD 388 -10400

1

44

1

1

1

9

1

174

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

6

2

1

1

2

1

2

24

4

1

2

4

1

1

1

1

2

16

1

1

1

1

1

1

5

2

4

1

1

8

1

1

8

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

4

1

2

4

1

1

8

1

1

1

1

1

18

6

6

1

1

4

2

14

8

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

6

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

6

1

2

2

2

16

2

1

3

2

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1


	Ò³Ãæ  2

